

Committee on Finance

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

\$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 or General Obligation Bonds. Staff Recommendation:	Agenda Item No.:		F- 5	Meeting Date:	October 10, 2022	
From: John Hansley, Deputy County Administrator Department: General Services Item Title: Berea Public Service District General Obligation Bond Action Taken by Committee previously: None Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance allowing Berea Public Service to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 or General Obligation Bonds. Staff Recommendation: Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds.	REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION					
Department: General Services Item Title: Berea Public Service District General Obligation Bond Action Taken by Committee previously: None Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance allowing Berea Public Service to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds. Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds.	To:	Dan Tripp, Chairman, Committee on Finance				
Item Title: Berea Public Service District General Obligation Bond Action Taken by Committee previously: None Motion Requested Today: Approval of ordinance allowing Berea Public Service to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds. Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds.	From:	rom: John Hansley, Deputy County Administrator				
Action Taken by Committee previously:NoneMotion Requested Today:Approval of ordinance allowing Berea Public Service to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds.Staff Recommendation:Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds.Impact of Action:Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds.	Department: General Services					
previously:NoneMotion Requested Today:Approval of ordinance allowing Berea Public Service to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds.Staff Recommendation:Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds.Impact of Action:Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds	Item Title:		Berea Public Service District Gene	ral Obligation Bonc	I	
\$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 or General Obligation Bonds. Staff Recommendation: Impact of Action: Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds for the Berea Public Service District.			None			
Impact of Action: Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds for the Berea Public Service District.	Motion Requested Today:		Approval of ordinance allowing Berea Public Service to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds and a resolution calling for a public hearing to held upon the question of the issuance of nor exceeding \$3,000,000 of General Obligation Bonds.			
for the Berea Public Service District.	Staff Recommendation:					
Funding Amount/Source:	Impact of Action:		Authorizes the issuance of not exceeding \$3,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds for the Berea Public Service District.			
Requested by: Berea Public Service District	Requested by:		Berea Public Service District			
Staff Representative: Outside Representative: Brad Love, Haynsworh Sinkler Boyd			Brad Love, Haynsworh Sinkler Boy	d		
List of Attachments: Public Hearing Resolution Ordinance GO Bond Application and Petition Audit 						
	10/02/2022 Date Submitted		10/04/2022(JFH) Approved by the County Adm		Council District	

County Square • 301 University Ridge • Suite 2400 • Greenville, SC 29601-3681 • Fax (864) 467-7151